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Liebe Eltern:
Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Wickeltisches.
Bitte lesen und versinnerlichen Sie diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch des 
Kindersitzes.

WARNUNG! Lesen Sie Sie Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig 
durch und bewahren Sie sie für ein zukünftiges Nachschlagen gut 
auf.

DE  BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

• Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Herstellers.
• Lassen Sie das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt.
• Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung stets die Sicherheit und Stabili-

tät des Produkts.
• Dieser Wickeltisch ist für Kinder von Geburt bis 12 Monate geeignet, 

die bis zu maximal 11 kg wiegen. Das Fassungsvermögen des Aufbe-
wahrungskorbs beträgt 5 kg und das der Boxen jeweils 1 kg.

• Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Kind sich 
fernhält, wenn dieses Produkt montiert wird.

• Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht mit diesem Produkt spielen.
• Alle Montagebeschläge müssen immer korrekt festgezogen und 

regelmäßig überprüft werden.
• Seien Sie sich der Gefahr offener Flammen und anderer starker Wär-

mequellen, wie elektrische Heizstäbe, Gasherde usw., in der Nähe 
des Wickeltisches bewusst.

• Verwenden Sie den Wickeltisch nicht, wenn ein Teil defekt, zerrissen 
oder fehlt.

• Verwenden Sie keine zusätzlichen oder Ersatzteile, die nicht vom 
Hersteller oder Vertriebshändler genehmigt wurden.

• Halten Sie Verpackungsmaterialien von Kindern fern.

BITTE AUFMERKSAM LESEN UND SORGFÄLTIG 
BEACHTEN UND BEWAHREN SIE DIESE  
ANWEISUNGEN ZUM SPÄTEREN  
NACHSCHLAGEN AUF

WARNUNG

To ensure safety of your child, read the manual carefully and keep it for
future reference.

WARNING
 Follow the manufacturer’s instructions.
 Do not leave the child unattended.
 Always check the security and the stability of the product before use.
 This change table is suitable for children from birth up to 12 months,

weighing up to maximum 11 kg, and the storage basket and boxes bearing
capacity is 5kg and 1kg respectively.

 To avoid injury ensure that your child is kept away when assembling this
product.

 Do not let your child play with this product.
 All assembly fittings shall always be correctly tightened and checked

regularly.
 Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat, such as

electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the changing table.
 Do not use the changing table if any part is broken, torn or missing.
 Do not use additional or replacement parts other than those approved by the

manufacture or distributor.
 Keep packaging materials away from children.

Safety Precautions

Changing table Instruction Manual

Model: N1

EN 12221-1/2:2008 + A1:2013

IMPORTANT!
READ CAREFULLY
AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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WARTUNG

WARTUNG

REINIGUNG

Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Teile auf festen Sitz von Schrauben, Muttern und anderen 
Befestigungselementen. Ziehen Sie sie gegebenenfalls fest oder ersetzen Sie sie. Die  
Matratze hat einen widerstandsfähigen Stoffbezug, der vollständig abnehmbar und wasch-
bar ist. Das Entfernen des Stoffes sollte nur von einem Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden. 
Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Produkts und das Vorhandensein möglicher 
Schäden. Im Falle von Schäden nicht verwenden und außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
aufbewahren. Um die Sicherheit Ihres Wickeltisches zu gewährleisten, suchen Sie  
umgehend Reparaturen für verbogene, gerissene, abgenutzte oder kaputte Teile.

Wenn Sie Schwierigkeiten beim Zusammenbau des Wickeltisches haben, wenden  
Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst.

Dieses Produkt wurde mit Blick auf Sicherheit, Komfort und Funktionalität entworfen und 
entwickelt. Bitte nehmen Sie sich die Zeit, diese Anleitung sorgfältig durchzulesen, bevor 
Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, und bewahren Sie sie an einem sicheren Ort für zukünftige 
Nachschlagzwecke auf. Um eine lange Lebensdauer Ihres Wickeltisches zu gewährleisten, 
verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel, Scheuermittel oder aggressive Reinigungsmittel. Über-
prüfen Sie nach jeder Wäsche die Widerstandsfähigkeit des Stoffes und die Nähte. Für das 
Waschen des Stoffes halten Sie sich sorgfältig an die Anweisungen auf dem Etikett (siehe 
unten).

GARANTIE
Die Garantiezeit beginnt ab dem Kaufdatum und gilt für einen Zeitraum von 12 Monaten. 
Die Garantie gilt nur für den ursprünglichen Besitzer und ist nicht übertragbar. Die Garantie 
gilt nur für Produkte, die nicht vom Benutzer angepasst wurden.
Im Falle von Mängeln ist der Besitzer verpflichtet, das Produkt an den Händler zurück-
zugeben. Falls der Händler das Problem nicht lösen kann, muss das Produkt zusammen 
mit einer klaren Beschreibung der Beschwerde und einem validierten Kaufbeleg an den 
Hersteller zurückgesandt werden. Ein Austausch oder eine Rückgabe kann nicht verlangt 
werden. Reparaturen stellen keine Verlängerung der Garantiefrist dar. Der Hersteller haftet 
nicht für Schäden, die über die auf den gelieferten Produkten angegebenen hinausgehen.

Es wird keine Garantie gewährt, wenn:
• Das Produkt nicht zusammen mit dem validierten Kaufbeleg an den Hersteller ge-

liefert wird.
• Mängel durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder Wartung entstehen, die von der in der 

Bedienungsanleitung angegebenen abweichen.
• Reparaturen von Dritten durchgeführt werden.
• Mängel durch Vernachlässigung verursacht werden.
• Beschädigung oder Entfernung einer Seriennummer festgestellt wird.
• Wenn normaler Verschleiß auftritt, der bei der täglichen Nutzung zu erwarten ist.
• Die angegebenen Garantiebedingungen nicht erfüllt wurden.
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Please check the contents of the box against the list below. If anything is

missing, please contact HONG SHUO KIDS TOY CO., Ltd, for service at

0769-33353270.

Supplied in box:

Table with cushion x1pc Storage basket x2pcs

Box x2pcs PU pocket x1pc

Support tubes A1+A2 Wooden leg with cover x4pcs

Long foot cover x4pcs Screw x4pcs Allen key x1pc

Assembly Contents

Tisch mit Kissen x 1

Box x 2

Stützrohre A1+A2

Lange Fußabdeckungx 4

Aufbewahrungskorb x 2

PU-Tasche x 1

Holzbein mit Fußabdeckung x 4

Schraube x 8
Inbusschlüssel x 1

INSTALLATION

TEILEÜBERSICHT

MONTAGE1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Installieren Sie vier 
Beine am Wickeltisch 

und stellen Sie sicher, dass 
die Löcher an den Beinen 
nach innen zeigen.

2. Führen Sie die  
PU-Tasche durch die 

Beine hindurch.

3. Schieben Sie das 
Stützrohr A1 zu A2, 

bis Sie ein „Klick“-Geräusch 
hören.
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4. Platzieren Sie das 
Stützrohr an der 

Innenseite der vier Beine, 
richten Sie die Löcher aus 
und setzen Sie die Schrau-
ben locker in die Beine 
ein. Justieren Sie die Beine, 
bevor Sie die Schrauben 
festziehen.

5. Stellen Sie es aufrecht 
hin und platzieren Sie 

den Aufbewahrungskorb 
auf den Stützrohren. Stellen 
Sie sicher, dass er richtig 
einrastet.

6. Legen Sie das Kissen 
auf den Tisch.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

7. Installieren Sie die Boxen mit ihren 
Haken an der Seite des Tisches. Schie-

ben Sie nach oben und drücken Sie nach 
unten, bis es sicher einrastet. Achten Sie 
dabei auf die linke und rechte Position.

8. Justieren Sie die Fußabdeckungen, 
um sicherzustellen, dass sie stabil 

sind.

9. Fügen Sie direkt lange  
Fußabdeckungen hinzu, um die Höhe 

zu erhöhen.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.
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Dear Parents:
Thank you for purchasing this changing table.
Please read and familiarize yourself with these instructions before using 
the child seat.

WARNING! Read the Instruction carefully before use and keep them 
for future reference.

EN  INSTRUCTION MANUAL

• Follow the manufacturer‘s instructions.
• Never leave the child unattended.
• Always check the safety and stability of the product before use.
• This changing table is suitable for children from birth up to 12 

months, weighing up to a maximum of 11 kg. The storage basket has 
a capacity of 5 kg and the boxes each have a capacity of 1 kg.

• To avoid injury, ensure that your child is kept away when assembling 
this product.

• Do not allow your child to play with this product.
• All assembly fittings must always be correctly tightened and checked 

regularly.
• Be aware of the danger of open flames and other strong sources of 

heat, such as electric heaters, gas stoves, etc., in the vicinity of the 
changing table.

• Do not use the changing table if any part is broken, torn, or missing.
• Do not use additional or replacement parts that have not been ap-

proved by the manufacturer or distributor.
• Keep packaging materials away from children.

To ensure safety of your child, read the manual carefully and keep it for
future reference.

WARNING
 Follow the manufacturer’s instructions.
 Do not leave the child unattended.
 Always check the security and the stability of the product before use.
 This change table is suitable for children from birth up to 12 months,

weighing up to maximum 11 kg, and the storage basket and boxes bearing
capacity is 5kg and 1kg respectively.

 To avoid injury ensure that your child is kept away when assembling this
product.

 Do not let your child play with this product.
 All assembly fittings shall always be correctly tightened and checked

regularly.
 Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat, such as

electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the changing table.
 Do not use the changing table if any part is broken, torn or missing.
 Do not use additional or replacement parts other than those approved by the

manufacture or distributor.
 Keep packaging materials away from children.

Safety Precautions

READ CAREFULLY AND READ CAREFULLY 
AND KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE

WARNING

Changing table Instruction Manual

Model: N1

EN 12221-1/2:2008 + A1:2013

IMPORTANT!
READ CAREFULLY
AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CLEANING

Regularly check all parts for tightness of screws, nuts, and other fasteners. Tighten them 
if necessary or replace them. The mattress has a durable fabric cover that is completely 
removable and washable. The removal of the fabric should only be carried out by an adult. 
Regularly check the condition of the product and the presence of any possible damage. In 
case of damage, do not use and keep it out of the reach of children. To ensure the safety of 
your changing table, seek prompt repairs for bent, torn, worn, or broken parts.

This product has been designed and developed with safety, comfort, and functionality in 
mind. Please take the time to read these instructions carefully before using this product 
and keep them in a safe place for future reference. To ensure the long-lasting use of your 
changing table, do not use solvents, abrasives, or aggressive cleaning agents. After each 
wash, check the durability of the fabric and the seams. For washing the fabric, carefully 
follow the instructions on the label (see below).

WARRANTY
The warranty period starts from the date of purchase and is valid for a period of 12 
months. The warranty is only applicable to the original owner and is not transferable. The 
warranty is only applicable to products that have not been adapted by the user.
In the case of any defects, the owner is required to return the product to the retailer. lf the 
retailer can not solve the problem, he must return the product, complete with a clear de-
scription of the complaint and a validated purchase receipt to the manufacturer. Exchanger 
or return can not be demanded. Repairs do not constitute an extension to the warranty 
term. The manufacturer is not liab e for any damages other than those on products
supplied.

No warranty is given if:
• The product is not supplied complete with the validated purchase receipt to the 

manufacturer.
• Defects are caused by misuse or maintenance which differ from that indicated in the 

instruction manual.
• Repairs are carried out by third parties.
• Defects are caused by neglect.
• Damage or removal of any serial number is found.
• If there is normal wear and tear which may be expected from everyday use.
• The stated warranty terms and conditions have not been satisfied.



CHANGE ME

DE

EN

FR

16 17

NL

Please check the contents of the box against the list below. If anything is

missing, please contact HONG SHUO KIDS TOY CO., Ltd, for service at

0769-33353270.

Supplied in box:

Table with cushion x1pc Storage basket x2pcs

Box x2pcs PU pocket x1pc

Support tubes A1+A2 Wooden leg with cover x4pcs

Long foot cover x4pcs Screw x4pcs Allen key x1pc

Assembly Contents

INSTALLATION

LIST OF COMPONENTS

ASSEMBLY1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into 
the changing table 

and make sure the holes on 
the legs face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket 
through legs

3. Push the support 
tube A1 to A2 till you 

hear a ‘click’ sound.

Screw x 8
Allen key x 1
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4. Place the support 
tube to the inside of 

four legs, align the holes 
and loosely insert screws 
to the legs. Adjust the legs 
before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and pla-
ce the storage basket 

on the support tubes. Make 
sure it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on 
the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with 
its hooks. Push upward and press 

downward till it clicks securely. Taking care 
of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure 
they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to in-
crease height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.
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Chers parents :
Merci d‘avoir acheté cette table à langer. Veuillez lire et vous familiariser 
avec ces instructions avant d‘utiliser le siège enfant.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Lisez attentivement les instructions avant toute 
utilisation et conservez-les pour référence future.

FR  MODE D’EMPLOI

• Suivez les instructions du fabricant.
• Ne laissez jamais l‘enfant sans surveillance.
• Vérifiez toujours la sécurité et la stabilité du produit avant utilisation.
• Cette table à langer convient aux enfants de la naissance jusqu‘à 12 

mois, pesant jusqu‘à un maximum de 11 kg. Le panier de rangement 
a une capacité de 5 kg et les boîtes ont chacune une capacité de 1 kg.

• Pour éviter les blessures, assurez-vous que votre enfant est éloigné 
lors de l‘assemblage de ce produit.

• Ne laissez pas votre enfant jouer avec ce produit.
• Tous les accessoires de montage doivent toujours être correctement 

serrés et vérifiés régulièrement.
• Soyez conscient du danger des flammes nues et d‘autres sources de 

chaleur intenses, comme les radiateurs électriques, les cuisinières à 
gaz, etc., à proximité de la table à langer.

• N‘utilisez pas la table à langer si une pièce est cassée, déchirée ou 
manquante.

• N‘utilisez pas de pièces supplémentaires ou de remplacement qui 
n‘ont pas été approuvées par le fabricant ou le distributeur.

• Gardez les matériaux d‘emballage hors de portée des enfants.

To ensure safety of your child, read the manual carefully and keep it for
future reference.

WARNING
 Follow the manufacturer’s instructions.
 Do not leave the child unattended.
 Always check the security and the stability of the product before use.
 This change table is suitable for children from birth up to 12 months,

weighing up to maximum 11 kg, and the storage basket and boxes bearing
capacity is 5kg and 1kg respectively.

 To avoid injury ensure that your child is kept away when assembling this
product.

 Do not let your child play with this product.
 All assembly fittings shall always be correctly tightened and checked

regularly.
 Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat, such as

electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the changing table.
 Do not use the changing table if any part is broken, torn or missing.
 Do not use additional or replacement parts other than those approved by the

manufacture or distributor.
 Keep packaging materials away from children.

Safety Precautions

LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT ET LISEZ  
SOIGNEUSEMENT ET CONSERVEZ CES INST-
RUCTIONS POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE

ATTENTION

Changing table Instruction Manual

Model: N1

EN 12221-1/2:2008 + A1:2013

IMPORTANT!
READ CAREFULLY
AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

NETTOYAGE

Vérifiez régulièrement toutes les pièces pour s‘assurer que les vis, écrous et autres fixations 
sont bien serrés. Resserrez-les si nécessaire ou remplacez-les. Le matelas a une housse en 
tissu résistant qui est entièrement amovible et lavable. La suppression du tissu ne doit être 
effectuée que par un adulte. Vérifiez régulièrement l‘état du produit et la présence de tout 
dommage possible. En cas de dommage, ne l‘utilisez pas et gardez-le hors de portée des 
enfants. Pour assurer la sécurité de votre table à langer, recherchez rapidement des répara-
tions pour les pièces pliées, déchirées, usées ou cassées.

Ce produit a été conçu et développé en ayant à l‘esprit la sécurité, le confort et la foncti-
onnalité. Veuillez prendre le temps de lire attentivement ces instructions avant d‘utiliser 
ce produit et de les conserver en lieu sûr pour référence ultérieure. Pour garantir une 
utilisation durable de votre table à langer, n‘utilisez pas de solvants, d‘abrasifs ou d‘agents 
de nettoyage agressifs. Après chaque lavage, vérifiez la durabilité du tissu et des coutures. 
Pour le lavage du tissu, suivez attentivement les instructions sur l‘étiquette (voir ci-dessous).

GARANTIE
La période de garantie commence à partir de la date d‘achat et s‘étend sur une durée de 12 
mois. La garantie est uniquement valable pour le propriétaire d‘origine et n‘est pas transfé-
rable. Elle s‘applique uniquement aux produits qui n‘ont pas été modifiés par l‘utilisateur.

En cas de défauts, le propriétaire est tenu de retourner le produit au revendeur. Si le re-
vendeur ne parvient pas à résoudre le problème, le produit doit être renvoyé au fabricant 
accompagné d‘une description claire de la réclamation et d‘une preuve d‘achat validée. Un 
échange ou un remboursement ne peut pas être demandé. Les réparations ne prolongent 
pas la période de garantie. Le fabricant n‘est pas responsable des dommages qui dépass-
ent ceux spécifiés sur les produits livrés.

Aucune garantie n‘est accordée si :
• Le produit n‘est pas retourné au fabricant avec la preuve d‘achat validée.
• Les défauts sont causés par une utilisation ou un entretien inappropriés qui diffèrent 

des indications fournies dans le mode d‘emploi.
• Les réparations sont effectuées par des tiers.
• Les défauts sont causés par une négligence.
• Une détérioration ou une suppression du numéro de série est constatée.
• Une usure normale se produit, conforme à une utilisation quotidienne normale.
• Les conditions de garantie spécifiées ne sont pas remplies.
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INSTALLATION

LISTE DES COMPOSANTS

Please check the contents of the box against the list below. If anything is

missing, please contact HONG SHUO KIDS TOY CO., Ltd, for service at

0769-33353270.

Supplied in box:

Table with cushion x1pc Storage basket x2pcs

Box x2pcs PU pocket x1pc

Support tubes A1+A2 Wooden leg with cover x4pcs

Long foot cover x4pcs Screw x4pcs Allen key x1pc

Assembly Contents

Table avec coussin x 1

Boîte x 2

Tubes de soutien A1+A2

Long couvre-pied x 4

Panier de rangement x 2

Poche en PU x 1

Jambe en bois avec couvre-pied x 4

Vis x 8
Clé Allen x 1

ASSEMBLY1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Installez quatre pieds 
dans la table à langer 

et assurez-vous que les 
trous sur les pieds sont 
orientés vers l‘intérieur.

2. Passez la poche en PU 
à travers les pieds.

3. Poussez le tube de 
support A1 vers A2 

jusqu‘à ce que vous enten-
diez un „clic“.
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4. Placez le tube de 
support à l‘intérieur 

des quatre pieds, alignez 
les trous et insérez les vis 
légèrement dans les pieds. 
Ajustez les pieds avant de 
serrer les vis.

5. Tenez-vous debout 
et placez le panier de 

rangement sur les tubes de 
support. Assurez-vous qu‘il 
s‘embraye correctement.

6. Mettez le coussin sur 
la table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

7. Installez les boîtes sur le côté de la 
table avec leurs crochets. Poussez 

vers le haut et appuyez vers le bas jusqu‘à 
ce qu‘elles s‘enclenchent fermement. Faites 
attention aux positions gauche et droite.

8. Ajustez la protection des pieds pour 
vous assurer qu‘elle est stable.

9. Ajoutez directement des protections 
de pieds longues pour augmenter la 

hauteur.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.
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Beste ouders:
Dank u voor de aankoop van deze commode.
Lees alstublieft deze instructies door en maak uzelf vertrouwd voordat u 
het kinderzitje gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWING! Lees de instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het 
kinderzitje gebruikt en bewaar ze voor toekomstige referentie.

NL  GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

• Volg de instructies van de fabrikant.
• Laat het kind nooit onbeheerd achter.
• Controleer altijd de veiligheid en stabiliteit van het product voor 

gebruik.
• Deze luiertafel is geschikt voor kinderen vanaf de geboorte tot 12 

maanden, met een maximumgewicht van 11 kg. De opbergmand 
heeft een capaciteit van 5 kg en de dozen hebben elk een capaciteit 
van 1 kg.

• Om verwondingen te voorkomen, zorg ervoor dat uw kind op afstand 
wordt gehouden tijdens het monteren van dit product.

• Laat uw kind niet met dit product spelen.
• Alle montageonderdelen moeten altijd correct worden aangedraaid 

en regelmatig worden gecontroleerd.
• Wees u bewust van het gevaar van open vuur en andere intense 

warmtebronnen, zoals elektrische kachels, gasfornuizen, enz., in de 
buurt van de luiertafel.

• Gebruik de luiertafel niet als er een onderdeel kapot, gescheurd of 
ontbreekt.

• Gebruik geen extra of vervangende onderdelen die niet zijn goedge-
keurd door de fabrikant of distributeur.

• Houd verpakkingsmaterialen buiten het bereik van kinderen.

To ensure safety of your child, read the manual carefully and keep it for
future reference.

WARNING
 Follow the manufacturer’s instructions.
 Do not leave the child unattended.
 Always check the security and the stability of the product before use.
 This change table is suitable for children from birth up to 12 months,

weighing up to maximum 11 kg, and the storage basket and boxes bearing
capacity is 5kg and 1kg respectively.

 To avoid injury ensure that your child is kept away when assembling this
product.

 Do not let your child play with this product.
 All assembly fittings shall always be correctly tightened and checked

regularly.
 Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat, such as

electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the changing table.
 Do not use the changing table if any part is broken, torn or missing.
 Do not use additional or replacement parts other than those approved by the

manufacture or distributor.
 Keep packaging materials away from children.

Safety Precautions

LEES AANDACHTIG EN GRONDIG EN BEWAAR 
DEZE INSTRUCTIES VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE  
REFERENTIE.

AANDACHT

Changing table Instruction Manual

Model: N1

EN 12221-1/2:2008 + A1:2013

IMPORTANT!
READ CAREFULLY
AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



CHANGE ME

DE

EN

FR

NL

30 31

ONDERHOUD

ONDERHOUD

CLEANING

Controleer regelmatig alle onderdelen om ervoor te zorgen dat de schroeven, moeren en 
andere bevestigingen goed vastzitten. Draai ze aan indien nodig of vervang ze. De matras 
heeft een duurzame stoffen hoes die volledig afneembaar en wasbaar is. Het verwijderen 
van de stof mag alleen door een volwassene worden gedaan. Controleer regelmatig de 
staat van het product en de mogelijke aanwezigheid van schade. Gebruik het niet in geval 
van schade en bewaar het buiten het bereik van kinderen. Om de veiligheid van uw luier-
tafel te waarborgen, zoek snel reparaties voor gebogen, gescheurde, versleten of gebroken 
onderdelen.

Dit product is ontworpen en ontwikkeld met veiligheid, comfort en functionaliteit in gedach-
ten. Neem de tijd om deze instructies zorgvuldig te lezen voordat u dit product gebruikt en 
bewaar ze op een veilige plaats voor toekomstige raadpleging. Om langdurig gebruik van 
uw luiertafel te garanderen, gebruik geen oplosmiddelen, schuurmiddelen of agressieve rei-
nigingsmiddelen. Controleer na elke wasbeurt de duurzaamheid van de stof en de naden. 
Volg voor het wassen van de stof zorgvuldig de instructies op het label (zie hieronder).

GARANTIE
De garantieperiode begint vanaf de aankoopdatum en geldt voor een periode van 12 
maanden. De garantie is alleen van toepassing op de oorspronkelijke eigenaar en is niet 
overdraagbaar. De garantie is alleen van toepassing op producten die niet zijn aangepast 
door de gebruiker.
In geval van gebreken is de eigenaar verplicht om het product terug te brengen naar de 
dealer. Als de dealer het probleem niet kan oplossen, moet het product samen met een 
duidelijke beschrijving van de klacht en een geldig aankoopbewijs naar de fabrikant worden 
teruggestuurd. Vervanging of terugbetaling kan niet worden geëist. Reparaties vormen 
geen verlenging van de garantieperiode. De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor schade die 
verder gaat dan wat op de geleverde producten is vermeld.

Er wordt geen garantie verleend als:
• Het product niet samen met het geldige aankoopbewijs aan de fabrikant  

wordt geleverd.
• Gebreken worden veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik of onderhoud dat afwijkt van wat 

in de handleiding staat vermeld.
• Reparaties worden uitgevoerd door derden.
• Gebreken worden veroorzaakt door verwaarlozing.
• Beschadiging of verwijdering van een serienummer wordt vastgesteld.
• Normale slijtage optreedt die te verwachten is bij dagelijks gebruik.
• De vermelde garantievoorwaarden niet zijn nagekomen.
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MONTAGE

LIJST VAN COMPONENTEN

Please check the contents of the box against the list below. If anything is

missing, please contact HONG SHUO KIDS TOY CO., Ltd, for service at

0769-33353270.

Supplied in box:

Table with cushion x1pc Storage basket x2pcs

Box x2pcs PU pocket x1pc

Support tubes A1+A2 Wooden leg with cover x4pcs

Long foot cover x4pcs Screw x4pcs Allen key x1pc

Assembly Contents

Tafel met kussen x 1

Doos x 2

Ondersteuningsbuizen A1+A2

Lange voetbedekking x 4

Opbergmand x 2

PU-zak x 1

Houten poot met voetbedekking x 4

Schroef x 8
Inbussleutel x 1

MONTAGE1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Install four legs into the changing table and make sure the holes on the legs

face inside.

2. Put the PU pocket through legs

3. Push the support tube A1 to A2 till you hear a ‘click’ sound.

Assembly/Operating Instructions

1. Plaats vier poten in 
de luiertafel en zorg 

ervoor dat de gaten in de 
poten naar binnen zijn 
gericht.

2. Steek de PU-zak door 
de poten.

3. Duw de ondersteu-
ningsbuis A1 naar A2 

totdat je een ‚klik‘ hoort.
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4. Plaats de onders-
teuningsbuis aan 

de binnenkant van de vier 
poten, zorg ervoor dat de 
gaten zijn uitgelijnd en 
steek de schroeven lichtjes 
in de poten. Pas de poten 
aan voordat u de schroeven 
aandraait.

5. Ga rechtop staan en 
plaats de opberg-

mand op de ondersteu-
ningsbuizen. Zorg ervoor 
dat deze goed vastklikt.

6. Plaats het kussen op 
de tafel.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

4. Place the support tube to the inside of four legs, align the holes and loosely
insert screws to the legs. Adjust the legs before tighten screws.

5. Stand upright and place the storage basket on the support tubes. Make sure
it clutches properly.

6. Put the cushion on the table.

7. Installeer de dozen aan de zijkant van 
de tafel met hun haken. Duw omhoog 

en druk naar beneden totdat ze stevig vast-
klikken. Let op de linker- en rechterposities.

8. Pas de voetbescherming aan om er 
zeker van te zijn dat deze stabiel is.

9. Voeg direct lange voetbescherming 
toe om de hoogte te verhogen.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.

7. Install the boxes on side of table with its hooks. Push upward and press
downward till it clicks securely. Taking care of the left and right positions.

8. Adjust the feet cover to make sure they are stable.

9. Add long feet covers directly to increase height.


